Columns and Supplies Ordering Guide: Cannabis Flower and Hemp
From extracts to final derived cannabis products, Agilent columns and supplies can
help you effectively perform key cannabis testing applications.
Cannabis and hemp potency testing
Regions that have legalized medicinal or recreational marijuana use typically require
cannabinoid quantitation for total tetrahydrocannabinol (THC) and cannabidiol
(CBD). The Agilent Potency Consumables Kit contains everything you need to
analyze 400 cannabis flower and hemp samples, starting with sample preparation.

3
Selection and Ordering Information
Pesticides and Mycotoxins Testing of Cannabis Flower
Residual pesticide analysis in Cannabis matrices is challenging due to the complexity of the matrix and the very low action
limits, requiring LC/MS/MS and GC/MS/MS methods. These products can be used to run the methods described in the
following application notes and e-methods.
Application notes:
5994-0648EN Determination of Pesticides and Mycotoxins as Defined by California State Recreational Cannabis Regulations
5994-1019EN A Fast Analysis of the GC/MS/MS Amenable Pesticides Regulated by the California Bureau of Cannabis Control
5994-0429EN A Sensitive and Robust Workflow to Measure Residual Pesticides and Mycotoxins from the Canadian Target List
in Dry Cannabis Flower (available as e-method G5279#030 with 1290/6470 LC/TQ and G5278#030 with 7890/7010B GC/TQ)
5994-1604EN Analysis of Challenging Pesticides Regulated in the Cannabis and Hemp Industry with the Agilent Intuvo
9000-7010 GC/MS/MS System: The Fast-5. (available as e-method G5278#020)
5994-1127EN Why LC/MS/MS and GC/MS/MS Are Required for the Analysis of Certain Pesticides
5994-1786EN Analysis of 27 GC-Amenable Pesticides in Cannabis in North America with the Agilent 8890/7010B Triple
Quadrupole GC/MS System (available as e-method G5278AA#010)
5994-1734EN Determination of Pesticides and Mycotoxins in Cannabis Flower as Defined by Legalized U.S. State Recreational
Cannabis Regulations (available as e-method G5279#10 with the 1260/Ultivo LC/TQ and G5279#020 with the 1260/6470
LC/TQ system)
E-methods:
G5279#010